
INDOOR BOWLS 

PROGRAMME FOR 2017 
 

Club Nights are held every Wednesday night unless 

otherwise indicated.  Names to be in by 6.50pm every 

night.  If you are running late, please ring your entry 

through to the Club. 

All 2-life tournaments which run over two nights, plus 

 Bain Pairs, will be played on Monday nights. 

 
 

Wednesday 1 March Opening Night 
 
Wednesday 8 March Club Night 
 

Monday 13 March Handicap Singles – 2-life system 
(First night) Indoor members only  

 

Wednesday 15 March Club Night 
 

Sunday 19 March Open Triples Tournament at 
Hamilton Workingmen’s Club 
Entries MUST go through our Secretary 

  

Monday 20 March Club Handicap Singles – Final  
                                            night 
 

Wednesday 22 March One Night Tournament 
   In-House – Drawn Fours 
 
 

Wednesday 29 March Club night 
 
Wednesday 5 April Club Night 
 
Monday 10 April  MONTHLY OPEN TOURNAMENT – 

Entries to Tournament Controller 

 
Wednesday 12 April Club Night 
 
Sat – Mon North Island Clubs NZ  
15-17 April Easter Championships at  

Taradale Club  
Entries MUST go through our Secretary 

 

                       PROGRAMME 
 
Wednesday 19 April Club night 
 
Monday 24 April Championship Fours – All Players 

2-life system (First night) 
 Subsection members only 
 

Wednesday 26 April Club Night 
 

Monday 1 May Championship Fours – Final night 
 

Wednesday 3 May Bullett Trophy – Drawn Fours – 
One night tournament 

   Prizes on the night 
 

Monday 8 May MONTHLY OPEN TOURNAMENT – 
Entries to Tournament Controller 

 

Wednesday 10 May Club Night 
 

Monday 15 May Championship Triples – All Players. 
2-life system (First night) 

 Subsection members only 
 

Wednesday 17 May Club Night 
 

Monday 22 May Championship Triples – Final night 
 Subsection members only 
 

Tuesday 23 May Beerescourt Challenge 
 
Wednesday 31 May Club Night 
 

 Wednesday 7 June Club Night 
 
Wednesday 14 June Club Night 
 

Sun - Fri Men’s Clubs NZ Nationals at 
19 – 23 June Upper Hutt Club 

 
 

Wednesday 28 June Blair Trophy-Drawn Pairs. One 
Night Tournament. Open to all 
bowlers-Prizes on the night 

 
Mon-Thur Women’s Clubs NZ Nationals at  

3 – 7 July Invercargill Club 

PROGRAMME 
    
  
 
   Wednesday 5 July Club Night 
 

    Monday 10 July MONTHLY OPEN TOURNAMENT – 

Entries to Tournament Controller 
 

    Wednesday 12 July Club Night – Points Night 1 
 

    Monday 17 July Championship Pairs – All Players  
2-life system (First night) 

 Subsection members only 
 

    Wednesday 19 July Club Night – Points Night 2 
 

    Monday 24 July Championship Pairs – Final Night 
 Subsection members only 
 

    Wednesday 26 July Club Night – Points Night 3 
 

    Wednesday 2 August Murray Steel Trophy-Drawn 
Triples – One night tournament 
Open to all Bowlers – Prizes on the 
night 

  

Saturday 5 August Waikato Champion of Champions 
Fours (For our team that won 
Championship Fours on 24 April)    
At Centre Hall 

 

      Monday 7 August Championship Singles – All Players 
2-life system (First night) 

 Subsection members only 
 

Wednesday 9 Aug Club Night - Points Night 4 
 

Saturday 12 August Waikato Champion of Champions 
Triples (For our team that won 
Championship Triples on 22 May) 

 At Centre Hall 
 
Sunday 13 August Inter Area Challenges – Auckland 
 (For the Winners of the Four 

Central Area Championship events 
– More details later) 



                           PROGRAMME 
 

Monday 14 August     Monthly Open Tournament 
          Entries to Tournament Controller 
 

Wednesday 16 Aug Club Night - Points night 5 
 

Saturday 19 August  Waikato Champion of Champions 
Pairs (For our team that won 
Championship Pairs on 24 July) 

 At Centre Hall 
 

 

Monday 21 August         Championship Singles - Final night 
   Subsection members only 
 

Wednesday 23 Aug        Club Night – Points night 6 
 
Saturday 26 August Waikato Champion of Champions 
 Singles (For our players that won 

the Championship Singles on 21 
August ) 
At Central Hall 

 
Mon – Thursday Hamilton Subcentre Champion of 
28 – 31 August  Champion Events 
 
Wednesday 30 Aug Club Night 
 
Sunday 3 September Chartered Clubs Triples  

Tournament at HWMC 
       Entries to our Secretary 

 
Wednesday 6 Sept Club Night – Points night 7 
 
 Monday 11 Sept  Monthly Open Tournament 
    Entries to Tournament Controller 
 

 Wednesday 13 Sept  Club Night – Points night 8 
 
  

 Monday 18 Sept               Bain Pairs qualifying night 
Open  to all HWMC members 

 

 Wednesday 20 Sept   Club Night – Points night 9 
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  Monday 25 Sept    Bain Pairs-post section Finals 
 

  Wednesday 27 Sept    Club Night – Points night 10 
 

  Wednesday 4 October    Club Night  
    
   Monday 9 October     Monthly Open Tournament 
          Entries to Tournament Controller  
 

   Wednesday 11 Oct     Closing Night and Prizegiving 
 
    Wednesday 25 Oct     AGM 7.30PM-Pavilion (TBC) 
  
      

    Monday 13 Nov  XMAS MONTHLY OPEN    
TOURNAMENT      

 
      

     Wednesday 6 Dec  XMAS DRAWN TRIPLES-    
                                            Open to Subsection  members only 

Prizes on the night 
     
    
 
      POINTS – There will be one 10 week Competition 

12 July – 27 September 
5 points for attendance 

2 points for a win 
1 point for a draw 

 
      
          Please watch noticeboard for any additional 

tournaments or events or changes 
 happening within our section  

 
 
 

NOTE: 
 

                      Indoor Bowls Subsection members pay  
                              a $5.00 annual subscription. 
  

    

 

HAMILTON WORKINGMEN’S CLUB 

     OFFICERS FOR 2017 

      BOWLING SEASON 
 

              CHAIRMAN – Gavin Stringer  849 5582  

                                                 or 021 132 4402 

   VICE-CHAIRMAN – Peter Stacey 854 7175 

   SECRETARY /TREASURER  
Kathy Gibson   854 7175  

               CLUB CAPTAIN-Darryl Baty        022 187 1335 

                   

             COMMITTEE 

             Brian Johns  838 2320 

             Yvonne Longman  855 9440 

             Kay Lord  847 6572 

             John Pollock  847 6988 

             Donna  Reynolds  846 0081 

             Maryann Tanfield  825 2752 

             

            SELECTORS 

            Owen Baker  856 1377 

             Kelly O’Neill    847 8596 

             Donna Reynolds    846 0081 

 

             


